RESOLUTION NUMBER 4570

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING A POLICY RELATING TO THE NAMING OF PUBLIC PARKS AND PARK AND RECREATION RELATED FACILTIES

WHEREAS, the City Council believes that the designation of names for public park and recreation facilities should be approached with forethought and deliberation; and

WHEREAS, the City Council further believes that the setting forth by resolution of policies and procedures relating to the naming of public parks and park and recreation facilities is in the public interest.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Perris as follows:

Section 1. It is the policy of the City of Perris to choose names for public parks and park and recreation facilities based upon recommendations from the Parks and Recreation Committee and specific criteria as further defined in the attached Park Naming Policy, provided as Attachment A to this resolution.

Section 2. Following selection of a park or park and recreation facility name by the City Council, the Community Services Department will maintain a file of the names of said parks and facilities for appropriate park signage and promotional materials.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 26th day of March, 2013

	Daryl R. Busch, Mayor
Attest:	
Attest.	
Judy L. Haughney, CMC, City Clerk	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) ss
CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Judy L. Haughney, City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number 4570 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held on the 26th day of March 2013, by the following called vote:

Ayes: Rogers, Yarbrough, Landers, Rodriguez, Busch

Noes: Absent: Abstain:

Judy L. Haughney, CMC, City Clerk